
CORDES
ROPES
CUERDAS
CORDES TORDUES
TWISTED ROPES
CUERDAS CABLEADAS



Ø 
mm

CIRC. POUCE 
CIRC. INCH
CIRC. PULGADAS

METRAGE
RUNNAGE
METRAJE Kg/100m

CHARGE RUPTURE
BREAKING STRENGTH
CARGA ROTURA kfg

6 3/4" 1.65 1.770

8 1" 3.00 1.360

10 11/4" 4.40 2.035

12 11/2" 6.40 2.900

14 13/4" 8.50 3.905

16 2" 11.50 4.910

18 21/4" 15.00 6.305

20 21/2" 18.00 7.600

22 23/4" 21.50 8.905

24 3" 26.00 10.490

26 31/4" 30.00 12.320

28 31/2" 36.00 13.910

30 33/4" 40.00 16.070

32 4" 46.00 17.540

36 41/2" 59.00 22.080

40 5" 72.00 26.860

44 51/2" 88.00 31.780

48 6" 104.00 37.180

52 61/2" 122.00 43.195

56 7" 142.00 49.380

60 71/2" 162.00 56.680

Ø 
mm

CIRC. POUCE 
CIRC. INCH
CIRC. PULGADAS

METRAGE
RUNNAGE
METRAJE Kg/100m

CHARGE RUPTURE
BREAKING STRENGTH
CARGA ROTURA kfg

4 1/2" 0.81 200

5 5/8" 1.30 290

6 3/4" 1.80 400

8 1" 3.25 700

10 11/4" 5.00 1.090

12 11/2" 7.00 1.540

14 13/4" 9.50 2.090

16 2" 13.00 2.800

18 21/4" 16.00 3.470

20 21/2" 20.00 4.280

22 23/4" 24.00 5.080

24 3" 29.50 6.100

26 31/4" 33.00 6.940

28 31/2" 39.00 8.200

30 33/4" 46.00 9.490

32 4" 52.50 10.700

36 41/2" 66.00 13.460

40 5" 78.50 16.320

44 51/2" 95.00 19.630

48 6" 115.00 22.850

52 61/2" 135.00 26.420

56 7" 157.00 30.400

60 71/2" 180.00 34.480
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Ø 
mm

CIRC. POUCE 
CIRC. INCH
CIRC. PULGADAS

METRAGE
RUNNAGE
METRAJE

CHARGE RUPTURE
BREAKING STRENGTH
CARGA ROTURA

Kg/100m lb/100ft kfg lb

4 1/2" 1.18 0.7 0.79 650

5 5/8" 1.85 1.1 1.24 1.020

6 3/4" 2.70 1.5 1.81 1.245

8 1" 4.80 2.7 3.22 2.245

10 11/4" 7.60 4.2 5.10 3.500

12 11/2" 11.00 6.0 7.39 5.010

14 13/4" 14.80 8.2 9.93 7.005

16 2" 19.50 10.6 13.08 8.945

18 21/4" 24.50 13.4 16.46 1.1190

20 21/2" 30.50 16.4 20.34 14.000

22 23/4" 36.70 20.1 24.70 16.585

24 3" 43.70 23.8 29.30 20.130

26 31/4" 51.20 28.2 34.40 23.590

28 31/2" 59.40 32.6 40.00 26.960

30 33/4" 68.20 37.3 45.80 30.110

32 4" 77.80 42.3 52.30 34.605

36 41/2" 98.20 53.7 65.80 42.690

40 5" 121.50 30.000 81.60 52.800

44 51/2" 146.80 81.0 98.60 62.690

48 6" 175.00 95.0 117.60 73.920

52 61/2" 205.00 112.0 137.60 86.280

56 7" 238.00 130.0 159.90 98.635

60 71/2" 273.00 148.0 183.40 109.870

64 8" 311.00 169.0 208.80 127.610

72 9" 393.00 214.0 263.90 158.845

80 10" 485.00 264.0 325.60 194.790

Ø 
mm

CIRC. POUCE 
CIRC. INCH
CIRC. PULGADAS

METRAGE
RUNNAGE
METRAJE

CHARGE RUPTURE
BREAKING STRENGTH
CARGA ROTURA

Kg/100m lb/100ft kfg lb

4 1/2" 1.05 0.7 320 700

5 5/8" 1.65 1.1 500 1.100

6 3/4" 2.25 1.5 750 1.650

8 1" 4.00 2.7 1.350 2.970

10 11/4" 6.20 4.2 2.080 4.580

12 11/2" 8.90 6.0 3.000 6.600

14 13/4" 12.20 8.2 4.100 9.030

16 2" 15.80 10.6 5.300 11.675

18 21/4" 20.00 13.4 6.700 14.760

20 21/2" 24.50 16.4 8.300 18.280

22 23/4" 30.00 20.1 10.000 22.030

24 3" 35.50 23.8 12.000 26.430

26 31/4" 42.00 28.2 14.000 30.840

28 31/2" 48.50 32.6 15.800 34.800

30 33/4" 55.50 37.3 17.800 39.210

32 4" 63.00 42.3 20.000 44.050

36 41/2" 80.00 53.7 24.800 54.625

40 99.00 66.5 30000 66.080

44 51/2" 120.00 81.0 35.800 78.850

48 6" 142.00 95.0 42.200 92.510

52 61/2" 166.00 112.0 48.800 107.490

56 7" 193.00 130.0 56.000 123.350

60 71/2" 221.00 148.0 63.800 140.500

64 8" 252.00 169.0 72.000 158.600

72 9" 319.00 214.0 90.000 198.200

80 10" 394.00 264.0 110.000 242.300
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Ø 
mm

CIRC. POUCE 
CIRC. INCH
CIRC. PULGADAS

METRAGE
RUNNAGE
METRAJE

CHARGE RUPTURE
BREAKING STRENGTH
CARGA ROTURA

Kg/100m lb/100ft kfg lb

4 1/2" 0.75 0.50 235 518

5 5/8" 1.10 0.74 360 793

6 3/4" 1.70 1.20 600 1.320

8 1" 3.00 2.00 1.060 2.335

10 11/4" 4.50 3.00 1.560 3.430

12 11/2" 6.50 4.40 2.220 4.880

14 13/4"" 9.00 6.10 3.050 6.720

16 2" 11.50 7.70 3.780 8.320

18 21/4" 14.80 10.00 4.820 10.610

20 21/2" 18.00 12.10 5.800 12.785

22 23/4" 22.00 14.80 6.950 15.320

24 3" 26.00 17.50 8.130 17.910

26 31/4" 30.50 20.50 9.400 20.715

28 31/2" 35.50 23.80 10.700 23.570

30 33/4" 40.50 27.20 12.200 26.900

32 4" 46.00 30.90 13.500 29.730

36 41/2" 58.50 39.30 16.900 37.270

40 5" 72.00 48.30 20.500 45.150

44 51/2" 88.00 59.10 24.640 54.260

48 6" 104.00 69.80 28.600 63.000

52 61/2" 122.00 82.00 33.100 72.910

56 7" 142.00 95.30 37.840 83.350

60 71/2" 163.00 109.50 43.300 95.310
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